The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information is presented for
illustrative purposes only and does not purport to be indicative of the
operating results or financial position that would have actually occurred if the
merger had been in effect on the dates indicated, nor is it indicative of the
future operating results or financial position of the combined companies. The
pro forma adjustments are based on the information and assumptions available at
the time of the printing of this proxy statement-prospectus.

   64

   PROASSURANCE CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   DECEMBER 31, 2004

   PROASSURANCE   NCRIC   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PROFORMA
   ------------   ----------   -----------   ----------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

   ASSETS
Investments:
  Fixed maturities available for sale, at
   fair value.....   $2,257,985   $178,999   $   --   $2,436,984
  Equity securities available for sale, at
   fair value.....   35,230   23,308   --   58,538
  Equity securities, trading portfolio, at
   fair value.....   4,150   --   --   4,150
  Real estate, net.....   19,244   --   --   19,244
  Short-term investments.....   41,423   --   --   41,423
  Business owned life insurance.....   54,138   --   --   54,138
  Other.....   42,883   --   --   42,883
   ----------   --------   ----------   ----------
Total investments.....   2,455,053   202,307   --   2,657,360
Cash and cash equivalents.....   30,084   13,658   (425)A   43,317
Premiums and accounts receivable, net.....   131,736   7,526   --   139,262
Receivable from reinsurers on unpaid losses
  and loss adjustment expenses.....   409,339   44,846   --   454,185
Prepaid reinsurance premiums.....   18,888   --   --   18,888
Deferred taxes.....   80,107   8,404   (438)B   88,073
Other assets.....   113,991   16,158   4,230 C   128,335
   (7,296)D   --
   1,252 E   --
   ----------   --------   ----------   ----------
Total assets.....   $3,239,198   $292,899   $   (2,677)   $3,529,420
   ==========   ========   ==========   ==========

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Liabilities:
   Policy liabilities and accruals:
   Reserve for losses and loss adjustment
   expenses.....   $2,029,592   $153,242   --   $2,182,834

Edgar Filing: PROASSURANCE CORP - Form S-4

79

   Unearned premiums.....   314,179   40,790   --   354,969
   Reinsurance premiums payable.....   69,507   1,117   --   70,624
   ----------   --------   ----------   ----------
   Total policy liabilities.....   2,413,278   195,149   --   2,608,427
   Other liabilities.....   63,421   10,735   --   74,156
   Long-term debt.....   151,480   15,000   --   166,480
   ----------   --------   ----------   ----------
Total liabilities.....   2,628,179   220,884   --   2,849,063
Commitments and Contingencies.....   --   --   -- F   --
Stockholders' equity:
  Common stock.....   293   70   (70)G   310
   17 H
  Additional paid-in capital.....   313,957   45,465   (45,465)G   383,278
   67,127 H
   2,194 I
  Accumulated other comprehensive (loss)
   income.....   24,397   2,109   (2,109)G   24,397
  Retained earnings.....   272,428   24,926   (24,926)G   272,428
   ----------   --------   ----------   ----------
   611,075   72,570   (3,232)   680,413
  Less treasury stock, at cost.....   (56)   (555)   555 G   (56)
   ----------   --------   ----------   ----------
Total stockholders' equity.....   611,019   72,015   (2,677)   680,357
   ----------   --------   ----------   ----------
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity...   $3,239,198   $292,899   $   (2,677)   $3,529,420
   ==========   ========   ==========   ==========

See accompanying notes
   65

   PROASSURANCE CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2004

   PROASSURANCE   NCRIC   PRO FORMA
   HISTORICAL   HISTORICAL   ADJUSTMENTS   PROFORMA
   ------------   ----------   -----------   --------
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

Revenues:
  Net premiums earned.....   $696,020   $66,462   $   --   $762,482
  Net investment income.....   87,225   7,256   --   94,481
  Net realized investment gains (losses).....   7,609   475   (133)J   7,951
  Practice management and related income.....   --   4,395   --   4,395
  Other income.....   3,699   820   --   4,519
   --------   -------   --------   --------
Total revenues.....   794,553   79,408   (133)   873,828

Expenses:
  Net losses and loss adjustment expenses.....   572,881   70,310   --   643,191
  Underwriting, acquisition and insurance
   expenses.....   117,689   15,149   --   132,838
  Practice management and related expenses.....   5,016   --   5,016
  Interest expense.....   6,515   857   --   7,372
   --------   -------   --------   --------
Total expenses.....   697,085   91,332   --   788,417
   --------   -------   --------   --------

Edgar Filing: PROASSURANCE CORP - Form S-4

80

Income before income taxes and minority
  interest.....   97,468   (11,924)   (133)   85,411
Income taxes.....   24,657   (4,804)   (47)K   19,806
   --------   -------   --------   --------
Net income.....   $ 72,811   $(7,120)   $   (87)   $ 65,604
   ========   =======   ========   ========

Earnings per share:
  Basic.....   2.50   2.13
   ========   ========
  Diluted.....   2.37   2.04
   ========   ========

Weighted average shares outstanding:
  Basic.....   29,164   1,656L   30,820